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Callout
how will the footing for this building remain within the property boundary if the proposed face of wall is on the property line.

RyanJohnson
Callout
what is the building construction impact to the existing concrete sidewalk. there will be a heavy amount of construction traffic? Damaged sidewalk will be required to be replaced.

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
18'-4 1/2"
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Length Measurement
10'-0"
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Length Measurement
18'-11 1/4"
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Cloud+
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Cloud+
where is the 2.5" grade difference to FF taken up?. Grades of the existing sidewalk facility should be maintained.

RyanJohnson
Rectangle
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Callout
the alleys within Eagle have historically not had winter maintenance and summer maintenance consisting of once a year grading only. If a higher level maintenance or surfacing is desired by the applicant consider paving the alley
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Cloud+

RyanJohnson
Cloud+
identify the sight distance triangles for this alley access
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Callout
this parking stall may also have to be eliminated to accommodate better sight distance for the increased use in the alley.

RyanJohnson
Callout
This stall is likely in the clearance areas for the transformer
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Length Measurement
14'-7"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
yes, some of the sidewalk will be required to be cut and replaced.

MichaelNoda
Text Box
single side foundation

MichaelNoda
Text Box
recess with ramp provided to align with sidewalk.

MichaelNoda
Text Box
non-combustible side and rear clearances achieved. Multiple meetings with Holy Cross and have received theri design and approval (Keith Hernandez)

MichaelNoda
Text Box
The alley will be paved wtth 4" asphalt, 6: basecourse

MichaelNoda
Text Box
The area between the ADA parking and the ex. stall to the west is a safe have as you pull into traffic. Vehicles exiting will proceed forward to the edge of traffic lane (back of on street parking stall) before making their decision and turning movement.

Wadey
Rectangle

Wadey
Line

Wadey
Polygonal Line

Wadey
Line
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RyanJohnson
Callout
this will require undergrounding the entire service line to the structure(s) at 123 5th street. This work shall be coordinated and agreed to by the   adjacent property owner.

RyanJohnson
Callout
this work will remove an existing landscape tree and preclude its replacement. can an alternate alignment be considered 

RyanJohnson
PolyLine

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
10'-1 1/2"

RyanJohnson
Callout
what is this black line?

RyanJohnson
Callout
where is the communication pedestal  proposed to be relocated? 

RyanJohnson
PolyLine

RyanJohnson
PolyLine

RyanJohnson
Callout
indicate the proposed building outline here  and overhang from the floor above 

RyanJohnson
Cloud+

RyanJohnson
Cloud+
this storm sewer connection will require removal and replacement of concrete sidewalk.

RyanJohnson
Cloud+

RyanJohnson
Cloud+
guy wires if required shall not be located to obstruct the through traffic in the alley or prohibit access to the adjacent lot

RyanJohnson
Callout
what is the proposed distance from the building top the pole

RyanJohnson
Callout
ROW Permitting will be required for the work within the ROW including the alley

RyanJohnson
Callout
detail what is needed to cap the existing 4" DIP at the tee.

RyanJohnson
Rectangle

RyanJohnson
Callout
this segment of sidewalk may need to be replaced

MichaelNoda
Text Box
The new buried service has been coordinated with Holy Cross Energy 

MichaelNoda
Length Measurement
23'-11 3/4"

MichaelNoda
Length Measurement
24'-0"

MichaelNoda
Length Measurement
18'-0"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
it is part of the survey (ex. garage) and deleted

MichaelNoda
Text Box
more detailed notes added to grading plan

MichaelNoda
Text Box
Shown on Grading Plan and now added to demo plan

MichaelNoda
Text Box
updated on Utility plan. The ex. service should be copper and corp stop turned at main.

MichaelNoda
Text Box
note added to plans about Road/Alley permitting with Town

MichaelNoda
Text Box
alignment revised

MichaelNoda
Text Box
proposed pedestal shown on utility plan

Wadey
Line

MichaelNoda
Text Box
pole being removed per Holy Cross Energy (closest pole with be to the north)

MichaelNoda
Text Box
guy wire (1) 25 ft long. per HCE

MichaelNoda
Text Box
outline shown on civil and architectural plans
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LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

WALL MOUNTED BIKE RACK

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

3.4 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE HANDICAP RAMP, PROVIDE BRUSH
TEXTURE.

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2" GAP BETWEEN
STRINGERS AND CORE WALL, SUPPORT AT STRINGERS ONLY.

STEEL GUARDRAIL - PAINT.
2-BIKE 'U' RACK, EMBED INTO CONCRETE 10" BY GRABER.

WALL MOUNTED BIKE RACK BY THE PARK OR EQUAL. PROVIDE
BLOCKING IN WALL.

5.10
12.3
12.4

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

11.

12.

13.
14.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND DENSGLASS
OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT
MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION TO
COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-3072.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF
1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION

. INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF

COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS

. EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL

TYPES INTERSECT

. PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT

CONCRETE

. RE: A6 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
. TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) -

STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE
SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW.

. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3

TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT
LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY

PARTITION TYPES
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corrected to 24 = 160-0" CONTRACTOR.
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3 | o UN.O.,
RETAIL 1] | . 7. ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O.
2,695.55 SF | = DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP)
43, 99'_ 0" | 8. ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
f | | $ 1 | PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
ag o 1— — - - - — = - - - - — — — | B 9. SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING.
ATER | 10. SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING
| || PERVICE | ] DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS
o || ENTRY | o FROM DETAILS.
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e e B ~ A S S 39 A
INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION
| o a2 o 1 ——| PROPERTY LINE
A402 2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
) - INTERIOR WALL:
| | — 5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD.
|
— : S /8" TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" TYPE

/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING),

5

X GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5

5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.

1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING; R-19 MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), (2)
LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP 3244

D oo o o

EXTERIOR WALL:

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR
MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING ,
2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING:; R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1
VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD.

34 - COMPOSITE SIDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 34.2 - METAL SIDING

1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL
LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B. ,
2X6STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER,
5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364.

SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR
RATED PER U428.

FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19

GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X

GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55.
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DENVER, CO 80205
PHONE 303.758.3800
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RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
19'-0"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
18'-4 3/4"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
18'-4 3/4"

RyanJohnson
Callout
which line is the interior edge of the wall the parking stalls should be 9'x19'

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
9'-0"

RyanJohnson
Callout
how do the stackers integrate with the structural columns of the building 

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
19'-1/4"

RyanJohnson
Callout
why are these stalls deficient in length.

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
23'-1/4"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
19'-0"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
18'-4 3/4"

RyanJohnson
Callout
aisle width should be 24 ft

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
8'-2 1/2"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
9'-0"

RyanJohnson
Length Measurement
19'-1/4"

RyanJohnson
Callout
stall width is deficient

MichaelNoda
Text Box
spaces are 9'x19'

MichaelNoda
Text Box
corrected to 24'

MichaelNoda
Text Box
101

MichaelNoda
Rectangle

MichaelNoda
Text Box
99'-

MichaelNoda
Text Box
99'-

MichaelNoda
Ellipse

MichaelNoda
Ellipse

MichaelNoda
Length Measurement
30'-6 1/2"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
corrected to 9'-6" x 19'

MichaelNoda
Text Box
linework corrected

MichaelNoda
Text Box
parking widths increased to 9'-6"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
changed to compact

MichaelNoda
Text Box
100'-0"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
100'-0"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
parking widths increased to 9'-6"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
100'-0"

MichaelNoda
Text Box
100'-0"


FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2"
GAP BETWEEN STRINGERS AND CORE WALL, SUPPORT AT
STRINGERS ONLY.

12.4 WALL MOUNTED BIKE RACK BY THE PARK OR EQUAL.
A4.04 PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL.
OO0 OO » Von o ® ©® O
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GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X _
GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55. SHEET TITLE:
LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
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) \” | \H \J | L _ 4. FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL 13. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.
- - | | | I - CONTRACTOR. 14. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF
2 | | | | T | S 5. DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR 1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION PROJ. NO. 24-12
L WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O. 15. INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF
: [ 6. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '34', TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '22' COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS DRAWN:  Author
EH] ‘ ‘ ‘ UN.O., 16. EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL
| 7. ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O. TYPES INTERSECT CHECKED: Checker
L DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP) 17. PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT
. | : | 8. ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. CONCRETE APPROVED:Approver
o PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 18. RE: A6 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
< 7] 9. SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING. 19. TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) - DATE: 02/25/2025
—{HeH 4 . _ B il 1 - - @ 10. SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE
= DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW. REVISIONS
1 | | | | | it FROM DETAILS. 20. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3
5 TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT
| _ 4 . LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY
RN, & \ PARTITION TYPES |
B AR e B | . - . \7 . . . e i _ _ @
‘ ‘ ‘ I INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION EXTERIOR WALLL:
UNIT A UNIT A UNIT A UNIT A UNIT A3 ]
689.64 SF ‘ 2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR
209 208 5 207 206 205 L] o ' MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING ,
\ * ! INTERIOR WALL: 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING; R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1
(@] "
| | | | 569.93 SF | 570.97 SF | | 569.74 SF\ 567.78 5F | 673'47‘ SF I - 5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD.
! i 34 - COMPOSITE SIDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 34.2 - METAL SIDING ISSUED
| = = = = = = r = z T I " e . = =, . m — i 1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL
- — — | I I ! ! H I ] — . oo L | = ! ! ] ! ] ! — o y . " - : FOR: SITE REVIEW
T | | | | il @ S T T R o has o XE FOR SPACING). S/8TTYPE @ LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE X' G.B.
| | | ] | | | -BD. 1-HOU S 2X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER,
| | | | | | | — 5/8"' GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364. © NEO STUDIO
‘ \ \ A402 \ \ 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510. SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR:
\ \ | \ \ \ 1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD. @ 2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I|-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
I 165" | 160" oo | 160" | 160" | 164" SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR
1 T T T i T DEMISING WALL: RATED PER U428. SCALE: Asindicated
‘O 5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:
SPACING; R-19 MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), (2) " . )
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ L ERS 518 b B L FOUR HIRE RATED PER Wi 3244 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19
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LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN
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FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2"
GAP BETWEEN STRINGERS AND CORE WALL, SUPPORT AT
STRINGERS ONLY.

6.9 BALCONY DIVIDER WALL: METAL PANEL SIDING, FULLY
ADHERED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SHEATHING, 2X4
WOOD SIDING AT 16"0.C.SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, METAL
PANEL SIDING. PROVIDE MATCHING METAL COPING CAP.

7.3  RUBBER PAVER WITH INTEGRATED DRAINAGE MAT OVER
FULLY ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE ROOF, SLOPE TO DRAIN.

7.6  DECK OVER HEATED SPACE: SHEATHING, COVERBOARD,
FULLY ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE, PROTECTION/DRAINAGE
MAT, INTERLOCKING RUBBER DECK PADS.

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

w N

. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR 11.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL U.N.O.

FURNITURE IS N.I.C. U.N.O. 12.

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL
CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL 13.
CONTRACTOR. 14.

DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR

WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O. 15.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '34', TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '22'

U.N.O., 16.

ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O.

DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP) 17.

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 18.
SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING. 19.
.SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING

DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS

FROM DETAILS. 20.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND DENSGLASS
OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT
MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION TO
COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-3072.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF
1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION
INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF
COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS

EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL
TYPES INTERSECT

PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT
CONCRETE

RE: Aé SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS

TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) -
STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE
SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW.

ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3
TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT
LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY

PARTITION TYPES

O OOOOE

INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION
2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

INTERIOR WALL:
5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD.

5/8"TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" TYPE
X GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5/8" GYP.BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING),
5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.
1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING; R-19 MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), (2)
LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP 3244

D o o o o

EXTERIOR WALL:

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR
MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING ,
2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING:; R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1
VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD.

34 - COMPOSITE SIDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 34.2 - METAL SIDING

1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL
LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B. ,
2X6STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER,
5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364.

SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR
RATED PER U428.

FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19
GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55.

3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
DENVER, CO 80205
PHONE 303.758.3800

446 BROADWAY

446 BROADWAY, EAGLE, COLORADO

PROJ. NO. 24-12
DRAWN:  Author
CHECKED: Checker
APPROVED:Approver
DATE: 02/25/2025
REVISIONS

ISSUED
FOR: SITE REVIEW

© NEO STUDIO
SCALE:  1/8"=1-0"

SHEET TITLE:
LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN
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FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2"
GAP BETWEEN STRINGERS AND CORE WALL, SUPPORT AT
STRINGERS ONLY.

6.9 BALCONY DIVIDER WALL: METAL PANEL SIDING, FULLY
A4.04 ADHERED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SHEATHING, 2X4
WOOD SIDING AT 16"0.C.SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, METAL

7.3 RUBBER PAVER WITH INTEGRATED DRAINAGE MAT OVER
FULLY ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE ROOF, SLOPE TO DRAIN.
7.6 DECK OVER HEATED SPACE: SHEATHING, COVERBOARD,
100' 10" FULLY ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE, PROTECTION/DRAINAGE 3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
MAT, INTERLOCKING RUBBER DECK PADS. DENVER, CO 80205
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» e e e | — @ GENERAL PLAN NOTES S
N Q 1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR 11. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND DENSGLASS ﬂ- %
T| © DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL U.N.O. OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES. O
. 2. FURNITURE IS N.I.C. U.N.O. 12. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT ﬁ- <
o T S = I = — — — | il — ——| \ 1k - - D1 3. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN <t
I CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR 450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION TO
M 73 TO CONSTRUCTION. COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-3072.
] 4. FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL 13. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.
. . CONTRACTOR. 14. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF
e | | ‘ | 7.6 | o o 5. DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR 1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION PROJ. NO. 24-12
WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O. 15. INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF
UNIT C] 6. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '34', TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '22' COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS DRAWN:  Author
: FD U.N.O., 16. EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL
406 UNIT C2 7. ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O. TYPES INTERSECT CHECKED: Checker
405 DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP) 17. PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT
863.01 SF | | | | 8. ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. CONCRETE APPROVED:Approver
655.68 SF PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.  18. RE: Aé SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
s 9. SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING. 19. TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) - DATE: 02/25/2025
_ - | - N @ 10. SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE
= | DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW. REVISIONS
| FROM DETAILS. 20. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3
= TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT
. LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY
DECK C1 DECK C2 - O S
LT 33561 5F L 06541 3F PARTITION TYPE |
— | = ; — ; — — —— —— —— = ; — — - —
‘ \ ‘ = == B INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION EXTERIOR WALL:
2 X 4STUD, 1/2° GYPSUM WALL BOARD TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR
\ <ﬁ| S MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING ,
\ — . INTERIOR WALL: 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING; R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1
I | = 5/8' GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD.
34 - COMPOSITE SIDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 34.2 - METAL SIDING ISSUED
- - - - - - - B 1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL FOR: SITE REVIEW

5/8"TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" TYPE
X GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5/8" GYP.BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING),
5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.

LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B. ,
2X6STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER,
5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364. © NEO STUDIO

SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR

RATED PER U428. SCALE:  1/8'=1-0"
FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8' TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19
GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55. SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN

e | A2.04

1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING; R-19 MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), (2)
4.1 LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP 3244

O OOOOE

D oo o o

LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN

2/25/2025 9:18:28 AM

]/8!! = -||_O||




2/25/2025 9:18:29 AM

100' 10"
L, 5.6, 4-6" 11'-0 L 14-8 L 15'-0 L 29' - 4" L 10'-0 L 10'-0 L
\ 1 1 \ 1 \ 1 1 1
\ \
A5.01
| | z
. . L o
| LOFT i
135.10 SF 5
LOFT 7 E ° ©
189.28 SF <>>
|
5
- BERRRBRRE ﬁ n T i - ll
‘ AN N
53 = N :
| | | /\ -
‘ -
m \ \H\\\\Hﬂw /% LOF _ =
A5.03 | NEEINENEERR , —H
U Il sl | | | 135.10 SF| @
— T — EIJ — = — — T — :
N il B i N N 1 _ | | ”
L
m I LOFT |~ .
W 5 ]35]OSF K
2 | | | LOFT | o
] 135.10 SF - © o
) L _ 1 i _ i B | <D ) | R
N | /= 0
VAY B I o LOFT B |D7 T i =T — ! ] o
' il 135.10 SF — |
5 -
\ <>> \ \ 5
— | LOFT T ° ° °
B L _ Bl 1 | 5| B 13510 SF| B i — 2
| @ | “@ 3
B I B i a i | J [ -
':'\:> iuuuu\‘\
— RN
I | | . LOFT = <zt> z_
<> 135.10 SF w“ =
L I o
=1 nenmENER \H -
IV HEREE H\‘\
HEEEEENEEE
— = — — — — | I - | ‘ |
— ?f — = — — =2 — —  — 1 —— — — 0 17— — — |+ —
L O -
| | - &
LOF LOFT I
o i 293.58|SF 290.40 SF 1 — ©
5 | -
| T \ \ \ .
_ %—niJE i —rr — — —T i TF = T — - |1 _1
.
o ¢ K
©
O
e i S g a———— == P = = _— _— AN B i Rl
=
1
\
A402

P4

)
()

MEZZANINE LEVEL

1/8"=1-0"

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2"
GAP BETWEEN STRINGERS AND CORE WALL, SUPPORT AT
STRINGERS ONLY.

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

w N

. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR

11.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL U.N.O.

FURNITURE IS N.I.C. U.N.O.

12.

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL
CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL

CONTRACTOR.

13.
14.

DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR

WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '34', TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '22'

U.N.O.,

ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O.

DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP)

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 18.

SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING. 19.
.SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING

DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS

FROM DETAILS.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND DENSGLASS
OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT
MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION TO
COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-3072.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF
1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION

. INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF

COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS

. EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL

TYPES INTERSECT

. PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT

CONCRETE

RE: Aé SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS

TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) -
STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE
SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW.

. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3

TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT
LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY

PARTITION TYPES

O OOOOE

INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION

2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

INTERIOR WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD.

5/8"TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8" TYPE
X GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5/8" GYP.BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING),
5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.

1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING; R-19 MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), (2)
LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP 3244

D oo o o

EXTERIOR WALL:

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR
MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING ,
2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING:; R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1
VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD.

34 - COMPOSITE SIDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 34.2 - METAL SIDING

1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL
LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B. ,
2X6STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER,
5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364.

SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR
RATED PER U428.

FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19
GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55.

3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
DENVER, CO 80205
PHONE 303.758.3800

446 BROADWAY

446 BROADWAY, EAGLE, COLORADO

PROJ. NO. 24-12
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CHECKED: Checker
APPROVED:Approver
DATE: 02/25/2025
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REVISIONS

A4.02 A4.02

ROOFTOP DECK - OPTIONAL - o ROOF PLAN

1/8'=1-0" 1/8'=1-0"
FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

5.8  METAL PAN STAIR W/ CONCRETE TREADS, PROVIDE 1/2"

GENERAL PLAN NOTES PARTITION TYPES SSUED
STRINGERS ONLY. FOR: SITE REVIEW
1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR 11. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND DENSGLASS INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION EXTERIOR WALL: 5.13 10' X 16' PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM TRELLIS AND COLUMN
DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL U.N.O. OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR SYSTEM BY PERGOLUX, WITH ADJUSTABLE ALUMINUM SLATS.
2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD : .
2. FURNITURE IS N.IL.C. U.N.O. 12. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT / MATERIAL LOCATIONS), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 1/2" OSB SHEATHING , COLOR: BLACK © NEO STUDIO
3. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN INTERIOR WALL: 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING: R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS | 7.1 TPO FULLY ADHERED MEMBRANE ROOF OVER R-24 RIGID
CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR 450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION TO 5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING], 5/8" GYP. BD VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. INSULATION, SHEATHING, R-30 BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY
4. FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL 13. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP o | A 34- COMPOSITE SDING, 34.1 - BRICK VENEER, 342 - METAL SDING cone
: . : _ 7.2 CONCRETE PEDESTAL TILE OVER PROTECTION/DRAINAGE . "= 10"
CONTRACTOR. 14. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF : : . 1"HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: [SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL MAT, COVERBOARD, R-24 RIGID INSULATION, SHEATHING, SCALE: 1/87=1-0
5/8"TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING). 5/8" TYPE LOCATIONS)AIR SPACE, CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B
5. DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR 1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION X GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510 JAIR : . -B. , R-30 BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY SPACE.
WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O. 15. INSTALL/LOCATE CORNER GUARD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF i 2X 6STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-27 INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER, 79 49" 48" PARAPET: VERTICAL METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER
6. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '34', TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE '22' COMMON AREA FRONT-OF-HOUSE WALLS @ 5/8"' GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 5/8 TYPE'X" GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER U364. BARRIER, OSB SHEATHING, 2X6 WOOD STUDS, OSB
UN.O., 16. EXTEND DRYWALL TO CREATE FLUSH WALL FINISH WHERE DIFFERENT WALL 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510. SHAFT WALL: 2-HOUR: SHEATHING, WEATHER BARRIER, VERTICAL METAL SIDING. SHEET TITLE:
7. ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O. TYPES INTERSECT " " _ . PROVIDE PRE-FINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP ROOF TOP DECK
1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURE FOR SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD. 2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE SHIELD GYP. BD., 2 1/2" SCAFCO I-STUDS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR .
DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 5 (TYP) 17. PROVIDE NON-HARDENING CAULKING AT ACOUSTIC WALL SILLS AT ( ) SPACING); GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION, 1" FIRE SHIELD SHAFT LINER - 2-HOUR
8. ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. CONCRETE DEMISING WALL: RATED PER U428,
PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 18. RE: A6 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS :
9. SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING. 19. TYPICAL UNIT CORRIDOR SIGNAGE: 1X6 WHITE PINE (FULL HEIGHT) - 5/8" GYP. BD., RESILIENT CHANNEL, 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FIRE BARRIER: 2-HOUR:
10. SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING STAIN, 3" MATTE BLACK CAST ALUMINUM NUMBERING - PROVIDE ii\?gé';?};-éigmBNSRA]L I_?SJBRL/;%SE EE\EED'NPS;;C\JLO:;J: CAVITY), (2) 2 LAYERS 5/8"' TYPE X GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING). R-19 o
DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION DIFFERS SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW. / .BD.-1- GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY, 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X 2
FROM DETAILS. 20. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LEVEL-3 GYP. BD. - 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PER UL U301 WITH STC OF 55. A . ' ‘
TEXTURED FINISH - PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE FOR A LEVEL-4 FINISH AT o 1 2 4 8 16

LEVEL 1 LOBBY ONLY
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DRAWN:  Author
CHECKED: Checker
APPROVED:Approver
DATE: 02/25/2025

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES IECC COMPLIANCE MATERIAL LEGEND REVISIONS

5.1  TYP, PREFINISHED/POWDERCOATED STEEL BALCONY GUARDRAIL -

COLOR: MATTE BLACK

WINDOW SHGC: 0.27

42" AFF. 1. FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS AND DOORS: ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WITH 1" INSULATED CLIMATE ZONE: 5 PER 2018 IECC ~~© =~ BRICK RUNNING BOND
53 POWDER COATED STEEL CANOPY, STEEL TUBE STEEL FRAME WITH GLAZING. <> Ty MPR: SUMMIT BRICK
CORREGATED METAL ROOF. 2. SECOND, THIRD, AND FOURTH FLOOR WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSON 100 WINDOW 1. THERMAL ENVELOPE: SRR S COLOR: REDSTONE
69 BALCONY DIVIDER WALL: METAL PANEL SIDING, FULLY ADHERED SYSTEM. COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR/WHITE INTERIOR. A. CEILING/ROOF: R-24 CONT RIGID/R-30
MEMBRANE WATERPROGEING, SHEATHING, 2X4 WOOD SIDING AT | 3- SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SYSTEM FUNCTION. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AS CAVITY BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS (FILL CAVITY) ‘ | ‘ | ‘ CAST STONE, RUNNING BOND
16'0.C.SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, METAL PANEL SIDING. PROVIDE REQUIRED BY CODE. B. EXTERIOR WALLS: @ ] MFG: CULTURED STONE, CAST-FIT
MATCHING METAL COPING CAP. 4. SLIDING DOORS BASED ON ANDERSON 100, PROVIDE METAL SILL FLASHING AT ALL R-14 CLOSED-CELL INSULATION/R-13 BATT INSULATION 11 COLOR: PARCHMENT
7.9 42"- 48" PARAPET: VERTICAL METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER DOORS. CMU: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID
BARRIER, OSB SHEATHING, 2X6 WOOD STUDS, OSB SHEATHING, CONCRETE: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID 0.41 VERTICAL METAL SIDING
WEATHER BARRIER, VERTICAL METAL SIDING. PROVIDE C. DEMISING WALLS: NONE MFR: MFG: METAL SALES ISSUED
PRE-FINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP. D. WINDOW U-FACTOR: 0.29 @ PROFILE: DL-3 PANEL FOR: SITE REVIEW
83  STOREFRONT SYSTEM - MANKO 401T NARROW STILE OR EQUAL - E E;?E'E%RROD%SQ ﬂ%%ﬁ?o 32 COLOR: CHARCOAL GREY
BOTTOM RAIL TO BE 4'h - RE: COMCHECK FOR REQUIRED MIN. : X: 0.
IV ALDES. PINISH: AATTE BLAGK. GARAGE DOOR U-FACTOR: 0.125 VERTICAL METAL SIDING © NEO STUDIO
' F. SLAB R-VALUE: R-10 FOR 24" MFR: MFG: METAL SALES
G. WINDOWS & DOORS SHGC: <4> PROFILE: T-1 WALL PANEL
STOREFRONT SHGC: 0.41
FLAT PANEL . L
SCALE: Asindicated
2. BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET 2021 IECC <_)> - MFG: JAMES HARDIE
PROFILE: SMOOTH PANEL SIDING
COLOR: MATTE BLACK
POWDER-COATED STEEL SHEET TITLE:
<6> BALCONY RAILINGS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.0]
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WEST ELEVATION DRAWN:  Author
] 3/16"=1'0" CHECKED: Checker
APPROVED:Approver

DATE: 02/25/2025

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES IECC COMPLIANCE MATERIAL LEGEND REVISIONS

5.1  TYP, PREFINISHED/POWDERCOATED STEEL BALCONY GUARDRAIL -

T T T T 71
42" AFF. 1. FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS AND DOORS: ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WITH 1" INSULATED CLIMATE ZONE: 5 PER 2018 IECC St BRICK, RUNNING BOND
513 10' X 16' PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM TRELLIS AND COLUMN SYSTEM BY | GLAZING. T MR SUMMIT BRICK
PERGOLUX, WITH ADJUSTABLE ALUMINUM SLATS. COLOR: BLACK 2. SECOND, THIRD, AND FOURTH FLOOR WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSON 100 WINDOW 1. THERMAL ENVELOPE: ] COLOR: REDSTONE
83  STOREFRONT SYSTEM - MANKO 401T NARROW STILE OR EQUAL - SYSTEM. COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR/WHITE INTERIOR. A. CEILING/ROOF: R-24 CONT RIGID/R-30
BOTTOM RAIL TO BE 4'h - RE: COMCHECK FOR REQUIRED MIN. 3. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SYSTEM FUNCTION. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AS CAVITY BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS (FILL CAVITY) | | | | | CAST STONE, RUNNING BOND
U-VALUES; FINISH: MATTE BLACK. REQUIRED BY CODE. B. EXTERIOR WALLS: MFG: CULTURED STONE, CAST-FIT
4. SLIDING DOORS BASED ON ANDERSON 100, PROVIDE METAL SILL FLASHING AT ALL R-14 CLOSED-CELL INSULATION/R-13 BATT INSULATION ]

8.4  BI-FOLD ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR SYSTEM, SERIES 9550 BY )
WESTERN OR EQUAL. DOORS. CMU: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID

CONCRETE: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID 0.41

[ [ [ COLOR: PARCHMENT

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

5. WINDOW U FACTOR: 029 RS SOR:
. B A PROFILE: DL-3 PANEL :
STOREFRONT U-FACTOR: 0.32 FOR:  SITE REVIEW

LOR: CHARCOAL GREY
E. EXTERIOR DOORS U-FACTOR: 0.32 COLOR: COALG

GARAGE DOOR U-FACTOR: 0.125
SLAB R-VALUE: R-10 FOR 24"
G. WINDOWS & DOORS SHGC:
STOREFRONT SHGC: 0.41
WINDOW SHGC: 0.27

VERTICAL METAL SIDING
MFR: MFG: METAL SALES © NEO STUDIO

PROFILE: T-1 WALL PANEL
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

-n

FLAT PANEL SCALE: Asindicated
2. BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET 2021 IECC MFG: JAMES HARDIE

PROFILE: SMOOTH PANEL SIDING

COLOR: MATTE BLACK

POWDER-COATED STEEL SHEET TITLE:

BALCONY RAILINGS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

o0 OO O O

A4.02
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N N 133'-0" S
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PROJ. NO. 24-12
DRAWN:  Author

NORTH ELEVATION CHECKED: Checker

2/25/2025 9:19:03 AM

3/16"=1-0" APPROVED:Approver
DATE: 02/25/2025

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES IECC COMPLIANCE MATERIAL LEGEND REVISIONS

4.1  8"'CMU WALL, GROUT CELLS SOLID. - PAINT

T T T T 1
5.1 TYP, PREFINISHED/POWDERCOATED STEEL BALCONY GUARDRAIL - 1. FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS AND DOORS: ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WITH 1" INSULATED CLIMATE ZONE: 5 PER 2018 IECC e BRICK, RUNNING BOND
42" AFF GLAZING. T I T 1 MFR: SUMMIT BRICK
. T [ [ T 1 .
53  POWDER COATED STEEL CANOPY. STEEL TUBE STEEL FRAME WITH 2. SECOND, THIRD, AND FOURTH FLOOR WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSON 100 WINDOW 1. THERMAL ENVELOPE: e T COLOR: REDSTONE
CORREGATED METAL ROOF. SYSTEM. COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR/WHITE INTERIOR. A. CEILING/ROOF: R-24 CONT RIGID/R-30
69  BALCONY DIVIDER WALL: METAL PANEL SIDING. FULLY ADHERED EECSQEJEIREELSVQT(IEDOI\IDSEFOR WINDOW SYSTEM FUNCTION. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AS . ggg/géswmss-m FIBERGLASS (FILL CAVITY) | [ ‘ [ ‘ CAST STONE, RUNNING BOND
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SHEATHING, 2X4 WOOD SIDING AT : : : | | MFG: CULTURED STONE, CAST-FIT
16'0.C SHEATHING. MEMBRANE. METAL PANEL SIDING. PROVIDE 4. SLIDING DOORS BASED ON ANDERSON 100, PROVIDE METAL SILL FLASHING AT ALL R-14 CLOSED-CELL INSULATION/R-13 BATT INSULATION ‘ ‘ ‘ COLOR: PARCHMENT
o ’ i : DOORS. CMU: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID '

MATCHING METAL COPING CAP. CONCRETE: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID 0.41

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

7.9 42"- 48" PARAPET: VERTICAL METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER )
BARRIER, OSB SHEATHING, 2Xé WOOD STUDS, OSB SHEATHING, CD:' @?ﬁg%’ﬁﬂ’:%%fg; MFR: MFG: METAL SALES 'SSUEDS”E REVIEW
~ - - 0. PROFILE: DL-3 PANEL .
WEATHER BARRIER, VERTICAL METAL SIDING. PROVIDE STOREFRONT U-FACTOR: 0.32 FOR:

PRE-FINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP. COLOR: CHARCOAL GREY

E. EXTERIOR DOORS U-FACTOR: 0.32
GARAGE DOOR U-FACTOR: 0.125
SLAB R-VALUE: R-10 FOR 24"
G. WINDOWS & DOORS SHGC:
STOREFRONT SHGC: 0.41
WINDOW SHGC: 0.27

VERTICAL METAL SIDING
MFR: MFG: METAL SALES © NEO STUDIO

PROFILE: T-1 WALL PANEL
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

-n

FLAT PANEL SCALE: Asindicated
2. BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET 2021 IECC MFG: JAMES HARDIE

PROFILE: SMOOTH PANEL SIDING

COLOR: MATTE BLACK

POWDER-COATED STEEL SHEET TITLE:

BALCONY RAILINGS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

o0 OO O O

A4.03



MichaelNoda
Snapshot


2/25/2025 9:19:13 AM

@

100"

(&)

10-0"

O,

THIRD FLOOR SETBACK

A5.01

FOURTH FLOOR SETBACK

STAIR STACK 30% ALLOWED HEIGHT
LIMIT EXCEPTION PER TABLE 4.02-2
(50'-0" x 30% = 15'-0" ALLOWANCE)

@)

o
o
4'-0" PARAPET WALL ALLOWED
PER TABLE 4.02-2
o
o~
5.1
o
=

35-0"
BUILDING HEIGHT (4.04.060)
100

13-0"

EAST ELEVATION

@ © @ O

STAIR STACK 30% ALLOWED HEIGHT
LIMIT EXCEPTION PER TABLE 4.02-2
(50'-0" x 30% = 15'-0" ALLOWANCE)

~ TOP OF PARAPET

N

154" - 0"

TOP OF WALL

149' - 0"

MEZZANINE

$

142" - 0"

 LEVEL 4

$

133" - 0"

_ LEVEL 3

$

123" - 0"

_ LEVEL 2

$

113 -0"

_ LEVEL 1

$

100" - 0"

3/16"=1-0"

5.1

5.3

5.13

6.9

7.9

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

TYP, PREFINISHED/POWDERCOATED STEEL BALCONY GUARDRAIL -
42" AFF.

POWDER COATED STEEL CANOPY, STEEL TUBE STEEL FRAME WITH
CORREGATED METAL ROOF.

10" X 16" PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM TRELLIS AND COLUMN SYSTEM BY
PERGOLUX, WITH ADJUSTABLE ALUMINUM SLATS. COLOR: BLACK
BALCONY DIVIDER WALL: METAL PANEL SIDING, FULLY ADHERED
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SHEATHING, 2X4 WOOD SIDING AT
16"0.C.SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, METAL PANEL SIDING. PROVIDE
MATCHING METAL COPING CAP.

42" - 48" PARAPET: VERTICAL METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER
BARRIER, OSB SHEATHING, 2X6 WOOD STUDS, OSB SHEATHING,
WEATHER BARRIER, VERTICAL METAL SIDING. PROVIDE
PRE-FINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP.

$

446 BROADWAY

446 BROADWAY, EAGLE, COLORADO

WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES

IECC COMPLIANCE

MATERIAL LEGEND

1. FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS AND DOORS: ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WITH 1" INSULATED
GLAZING.

2. SECOND, THIRD, AND FOURTH FLOOR WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSON 100 WINDOW
SYSTEM. COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR/WHITE INTERIOR.

3. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SYSTEM FUNCTION. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

4. SLIDING DOORS BASED ON ANDERSON 100, PROVIDE METAL SILL FLASHING AT ALL
DOORS.

CLIMATE ZONE: 5 PER 2018 IECC

1. THERMAL ENVELOPE:

A.

B.

00

-n

CEILING/ROOQOF: R-24 CONT RIGID/R-30

CAVITY BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS (FILL CAVITY)
EXTERIOR WALLS:

R-14 CLOSED-CELL INSULATION/R-13 BATT INSULATION
CMU: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID

CONCRETE: R-12.5 CONTINUE RIGID 0.41

. DEMISING WALLS: NONE
. WINDOW U-FACTOR: 0.29

STOREFRONT U-FACTOR: 0.32
EXTERIOR DOORS U-FACTOR: 0.32
GARAGE DOOR U-FACTOR: 0.125
SLAB R-VALUE: R-10 FOR 24"

. WINDOWS & DOORS SHGC:

STOREFRONT SHGC: 0.41
WINDOW SHGC: 0.27

2. BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET 2021 [ECC

o0 OO O O

BRICK, RUNNING BOND
MFR: SUMMIT BRICK
COLOR: REDSTONE

CAST STONE, RUNNING BOND
MFG: CULTURED STONE, CAST-FIT
COLOR: PARCHMENT

VERTICAL METAL SIDING
MFR: MFG: METAL SALES
PROFILE: DL-3 PANEL
COLOR: CHARCOAL GREY

VERTICAL METAL SIDING

MFR: MFG: METAL SALES

PROFILE: T-1 WALL PANEL
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

FLAT PANEL

MFG: JAMES HARDIE

PROFILE: SMOOTH PANEL SIDING
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

POWDER-COATED STEEL
BALCONY RAILINGS

3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
DENVER, CO 80205
PHONE 303.758.3800

PROJ. NO. 24-12
DRAWN:  Author

CHECKED: Checker
APPROVED:Approver

DATE: 02/25/2025
REVISIONS

ISSUED

FOR: SITE REVIEW

© NEO STUDIO

SCALE: Asindicated

SHEET TITLE:
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.04
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
. N PROPERTY LINE
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Ao 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
| N N ] _ 3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
%0 .0 5.0 .0 . (TRASH | 4 6 96 5 D4 3 2.3 2.4 2.6 3.1 37 4.0 4.4 45 4.1 36 30 | %o 50 0.8 0.3 0.1 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 DENVER, CO 80205
TRANSFORMER PHONE 303.758.3800
TRASH 0 A
%0 5.0 ho 0 Y0 50 4.2 4.0 56 56 35 55 1944 35 4.4 5.3 5.8 5.5 6.7 5.1 5.4 4.6 N/I L6 Y6 H 4 b5 H.2 B .0 %0 .0
+ + 4. + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 2.0 3.6 9 53 55 6.0 54 51 54 53 53 4.8 4.4 5.2 6.2 6.7 7.7 8.1 71 6.3 57 0.1 0.9 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
D) B D) B
18 0 ©B o 2 OB 5
0.0 0.0 tZO 56 %.2 E’ B +6 3 6.0 +5.9 6.5 +6 2 +6.1 +5.6 2.9‘ +5.4 +6.3 %MH 9+77 +8.2 +7.2 '\Aé-g 9 57 0.1 0.8 0.6 0.3 JO 1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
MH: 9 AR
®B
9.0 0.0 20 56 854 5.7 6.6 5.3 5.2 5.7 53 MHD, 5.8 4.9 5.3 6.1 6.5 75 76 7.0 6.2 52 g As Y3 b0 Y5 92 01 .0 .0 .0
17 MH: 6
-+ <+ -+ 4 +
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.8 6.6 6.6 5.6 4.4 0.1 2.3 1.0 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
L + + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 5.7 1649 3.1 0.1 1.4 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
+ + + 1
SERTYY LINED o= 2.1 3.6 5.1 5.8 6.9 6.5 6.3 6.5 6.2 5.9 4.7 3.2 B Ay 0.3 2.2 0.5 0.2 01 0.1 0.0 0.0
MH:' 6
7
+. + + + + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 2.4 3.9 5.7 6.0 7.0 6.8 6.7 7.2 6.8 64 1552 3.3 0.0 15 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
©B
MH: 9 A~ i , ,
4 Y t P e e g + + * + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 2.6 4.2 58 6.2 71 6.9 6.7 71 )4 MH 6.95 53 34 0.0 14 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 : - PROPERTY LINE
o Y0 & + + + + + + . 14+ + 0 /ﬁ
0.0 0.0 2 2 ° 6.4 6.9 6.8 6.9 7.5 7.1 6.7 9.5 3.6 0 9.4 2.0 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
MH: 6
0.0 0.0 t’7 4.0 552 5.8 6.3 6.5 6.7 7.2 6.9 +6.5 54 3.6 0.0 t|5 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13
+ + + + + + + + + t + A
0.0 0.0 29 4.3 5.7 6.3 6.8 6.9 7.0 7.4 71 6.6 55 3.7 0.0 13 0.7 0.3 0.1 61 0.0 0.0 0.0 }
0.0 0.0 3.0 4.8 4+68 +71 7.6 7.5 7.4 8.1 7.5 F71 +5.8 3.9 ] Al.O 9.3 t|g 05 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 :
MH: 6
o B N R
3.2 5.0 6.9 71 21 79 78 82 e 6.1 4.0
0.0 0.0 1 MH: & . ° MH:'S | 0.0 1.6 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 CQ)
3 12 <
+. + + + + + + + + + + + . (%
'b'o 'b_o 3.5 55 7.9 8.4 9.3 8.7 8.5 9.1 8.6 8.3 6.6 4.3 5'9"x8'6" 'b_o 6_1 'b_1 6_1 b_1 'b_o 'b_o 'b_o 'b_o O
< O
+ + + + + + + + + + + + U
0.0 0.0 3.4 5.6 7.9 8.7 9.2 8.8 8.5 9.2 8.9 8.5 6.7 4.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
L
2 11 6'
0.0 0.0 %2 5.1 6.9 +7.3 8.0 7.9 7.7 8.2 +7.7 7.4 6.1 3.8 0.1 0.5 0.4 ’6_2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 m <C
OB & B .
©8B >
MH: 9 MH: 9 m <
+ + + + + + + + + + «
0.0 0.0 2.8 4.4 6.2 6.6 7.0 6.8 6.6 7.2 6.7 6.5 5.3 3.4 A_z 77 18 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 ;
1 10 ]
. (@)
MH: 6 @ <
0.0 0.0 t23 %9 %4 6.0 59 5.6 55 59 59 +5.8 45 2.9 +01 35 +11 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 8
<| m
+ + + + + 3
0.0 0.0 3.9 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.1 0.1 05 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 q <t
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
SYMBOL QTY LABEL WATTS LUMENS LLF CATALOG 0.0 0.0 o j&s 75 1.8 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
] 14 A 9.5 605 0.900 7000AZUR93018B12A 45 degrees MH: 6 PROJ.NO. 24-12
©) 10 B 39.2 5273 0.900 TT-D2-740-U-WQ 0.0 0.0 0.2 37 4.2 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 DRAWN:  LRP
CHECKED: LRP
+ + + + + + + + + + + V :
CALCULATION SUMMARY 0.0 0.0 WATER 0.1 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 APPROVEDLRP
EEI;\RAYCE DATE: 01/16/2025
LABEL UNITS AVG MAX MIN AVG/MIN MAX/MIN
0.0 0.0 1.2 78 q.8 05 0.2 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 REVISIONS
GARAGE_Floor Fc 5.69 9.3 2.0 2.85 4.65 R .‘ . , A
=T i\ e i i\ N —
u| I\ m I\ u I\ m I\ m I\, n .
OVERALL SITE Fc 0.49 10.3 0.0 N.A. N.A. MH: 6
+ + + MH 6+ + + MH 6 + + +MH: 6 + + + + + + MH:+6 + + MEX 6 + + MH 6 + + + + + + + +
SIDEWALK Fc 1.67 10.3 0.0 N.A. N.A. 0.0 0.3 6.2 0.1 0.1 1.2 3.2 0.1 0.6 5.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 5.7 0.6 0.1 2.9 1 PROPER®Y LINE!5 3.4 1.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.1 1.8 7.9 1.1 0.2 3.7 55 0.5 25 7.0 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.8 7.1 D4 0.5 5.3 3.9 0.5 5.0 4.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.1 06 16 05 03 1.0 13 0.5 0.8 15 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.4 15 0.8 0.4 1.2 1.0 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ISSUED
FOR: NOTFOR
0.1 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.2 03 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.4 03 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.2 03 03 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 CONSTRUCTION
© NEO STUDIO
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SCALE:
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EE PROJ f#24———-
SHEET TITLE:
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
LLC
EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING
12005 Antelope Trail
Parker, Colorado 80138
. 303-748-1189
info@eeparker.com
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ZUR 24 OUTDOOR WALL VisuaL CoMeorT & Co.

PRODUCT FEATURES
From the brand formerly known as Tech Lighting

* Adjustable head pivots 240°. Available in modern finishes

Die-cast aluminum structure, powder coat finish, and stainless
steel hardware for robust duralbility in harsh elements.

* Universal 120-277 volt driver with integral transient surge
protection at 25KV per American National Standard (ANSI) and
|IEEE standards.

3560 WALNUT ST. UNIT A
DENVER, CO 80205
PHONE 303.758.3800

* Wet listed, IPG5 (International Protection rating indicating
resistance to dust and water. Suitable and safe for commercial
use).

Powerful, long lasting (L.70, 70,000 hours) dimmable LED tested
against the highest quality stanclards to ensure it delivers
consistent LED perforrmance and color over time.

LAMPING

Black
r
Black Bronze
ORDERING INFORMATION
7000WZUR  CRI COLORTEMP LENGTH (A) FINISH VOLTAGE OPTIONS
990 CRI 27 2700K 2424" B BLACK UNV 120-277V NONE
30 3000K Z BRONZE LF IN-LINE FUSE
40 4000K PC BUTTON PHOTOCONTRCIL.
7000WZUR
JOB NAME
NOTES
il’ © 2019 Tech Lighting, L.L.C. All rights reserved. The “Tech Lighting” graphic is a registered trademark of Tech Lighting, L.L.C. 7400 Linder Avenue, Skokie, IL. 60077
cAn % us Tech Lighting reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification. T 847.410.4400 | F 847.410.45C0 | techlighting.corn
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DRAWN:  LRP
CHECKED: LRP
APPROVEDLRP

DATE: 01/16/2025
REVISIONS

ISSUED
FOR: NOTFOR
CONSTRUCTION

© NEO STUDIO

SCALE:

EE PROJ f#24————

SHEET TITLE:
PHOTOMETRIC DETAILS
LLC
EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING P M 2
12005 Antelope Trail

Parker, Colorado 80138
303-748—-1189

info@eeparker.com





